South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
June 02, 2024, 02:41:54 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 5144 General Bill, By B.J. Cox, Elliott, Wooten and Caskey
Similar (S 1160)
Summary: School Mapping Data Program

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 59-5-105 SO AS TO CREATE THE
SCHOOL MAPPING DATA PROGRAM WITHIN THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
FACILITATING EFFICIENT EMERGENCY RESPONSES IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS BY PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCIES, TO
DEFINE NECESSARY TERMS, TO PROVIDE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PROGRAM AND ITS IMPLEMENTATION BY
THE DEPARTMENT, AND TO PROVIDE RELATED REQUIREMENTS OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS.

02/27/24
02/27/24
03/20/24
03/27/24

03/28/24
04/02/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/09/24
04/10/24
04/10/24
04/10/24
04/10/24

House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 26)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 26)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wooten

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
5)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (House Journal-page 46)

Read second time (House Journal-page 46)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 47)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 4)

Page 1 of 1



