## South Carolina Legislature

June 02, 2024, 02:41:54 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H 5144 General Bill, By B.J. Cox, Elliott, Wooten and Caskey

Similar (S 1160)

**Summary:** School Mapping Data Program

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 59-5-105 SO AS TO CREATE THE SCHOOL MAPPING DATA PROGRAM WITHIN THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FOR THE PURPOSE OF FACILITATING EFFICIENT EMERGENCY RESPONSES IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS BY PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCIES, TO DEFINE NECESSARY TERMS, TO PROVIDE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PROGRAM AND ITS IMPLEMENTATION BY THE DEPARTMENT, AND TO PROVIDE RELATED REQUIREMENTS OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS.

02/27/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 26)
02/27/24	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 26)
03/20/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wooten
03/27/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
		5)
03/28/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey
04/02/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/09/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 46)
04/09/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 46)
04/09/24	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 47)
04/10/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)
04/10/24		Scrivener's error corrected
04/10/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
04/10/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 4)